

Application Number 157 - HP-80

1 N. University Drive, Box 102A · Plantation, FL 33324 · T: 954-357-6634 · F: 954-357-6521 · Broward.org/Planning

Development and Environmental Review Online Application

Project Information Plat/Site Plan Name				
Corporate Park at Cypres	s Creek			
Plat/Site Number		Plat Book - Page (if recorded)	-	
157-MP-80	Plat Book 108, Page	11 B.C.R.		
Owner/Applicant/Petitioner Name				
(1) Cypress 6261 LLC & (2) Citrix Systems, Inc.			
Address		City	State	Zip
(1) 6261 NW 6th Way & (2) 70	11 W. Cypress Creek Rd.	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33309
Phone	Email	30-2-1-0		
954-516-7002	david.canfie	eld@grovercorlew.com		
Agent for Owner/Applicant/Petitioner	e la lidade Cale	Contact Person		
Andrew J. Schein, Esq. / L	ochrie & Chakas, P.A.			
Address		City	State	Zip
1401 East Broward Boule		Fort Lauderdale	FL	33301
Phone 05.4 C.4.7 00.4.0	Email A Cohoin @ I	a abulatawa a ana		
954-617-8919	ASchein@L	ochrielaw.com		
Folio(s) 494210290050 and 49421	10000040			
Applications of Foundation of the Control	10290040			
Location				
West side of NW 6	th Way at/between/and Cyr	oress Creek Road and/o	NW 63rd	Street
	et name	street name / side/corner		t name
Type of Application (this	form required for al	I applications)		
나는데 얼마나 가장 아이를 하는데 하는데 다.				
Please check all that apply (u	se attached instructions i	or this form).		
☐ Plat (fill out/PRINT Ques	tionnaire Form, Plat Checki	list)		
☐ Site Plan (fill out/PRINT	Questionnaire Form, Site Pi	an Checklist)		
■ Note Amendment (fill out	VPRINT Questionnaire Form	n, Note Amendment Checklis	st)	
□ Vacation (fill out/PRINT	Vacation Continuation Form	n, Vacation Checklist, use Va	cation instruc	tions)
	ting Plats, or any Portion Th			
		Roads or Other Places Used	for Travel (BC	AC 27 29)
		Private Platted Easements		
		ed, fill out Business Notary if no		37.01
a radation (notary bonth		The second secon		

Has this project been previously submitted?	☐ Yes	Ø N	0		Don't Know
This is a resubmittal of:	□ Portion	n of Project	S	N/A	
What was the project number assigned by the Urban Planning Division?	Project Number		×	N/A 🗆	Don't Know
Project Name Mayla Cypress Creek			01	N/A 🗆	Don't Know
Are the boundaries of the project exactly the same as the previously submitted project?	□ Yes	O N	0		Don't Know
Has the flexibility been allocated or is flexibility proposed to be allocated under the County Land Use Plan? If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10 of the Land Use		□ N	7		Don't Know
Replat Status		7 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3		y be requ	iiieu.
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded			□ Yes 🗷	No 🗆	Don't Know
Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat	the following		Project Number		
I- Al-					
ls the underlying plat all or partially residential?			⊠ Yes □	No 🗆 [on't Know
If YES, please answer	r the following	questions.			
roposing 312 mid-rise units					
Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat.					
Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying IA	plat and the number	of units propos	ed in this replat.		
School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Repla					
oes this application contain any residential units? (If "N				☑ Yes	□ No
the application is a replat, is the type, number, or bedr hanging?	oom restriction	of the res	idential units	□ Yes	□ No
the application is a replat, are there any new or additi e replat's note restriction?	ional residentia	al units bei	ng added to	⊠ Yes	□ No
this application subject to an approved Declaration of greement entered into with the Broward County School	of Restrictive (Covenants	or Tri-Party	□ Yes	⊠ No
If the answer is "Yes" to a SIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS ONLY: Provide a receipt fit pact Application (PSIA) and fee have been accepted by				hat a Pul	olic School

Land Use and Zoning	11
EXISTING Land Use Plan Designation(s)	PROPOSED
Commerce	Land Use Plan Designation(s) Commerce
Zoning District(s)	
Commerce Center	Zoning District(s) Uptown Urban Village - Northwest

Existing Land Use

A credit against impact fees may be given for the site's current or previous use. No credit will be granted for any demolition occurring more than three (3) years of Environmental Review of construction plans. To receive a credit, complete the following table. Note: If buildings have been demolished, which are not shown on the survey required with this application, attach an additional "as built" survey dated within three (3) years of this application. Other evidence may be accepted if it clearly documents the use, gross square footage and/or number and type of dwelling units, and date of demolition.

Are there any existing struc	on the site;			☐ Yes	□ No
Land Use	Gross Building		E	KISTING STU	CTURE(S)
Office	sq. ft.* or Dwelling Units	Date Last Occupied	Remain the Same?	Change Use?	Has been or will be Demolished?
	Current		YES I NO	YES IN	HAS WILL
			YES NO	YES I NO	HAS WILL NO
Gross non-residential squa	re footage includes permanent ca gned for outdoor tables at a restaura		YES NO	YES NO	HAS I WILL I NO

RESIDENTIAL USES		NON-RESIDENTIAL USES			
Land Use	Number of Units/Rooms	Land Use			
Mid-rise residential	312		Net Acreage or Gross Floor Area		
		Office (existing)	32,933 SF		
		/			

NOTARY PUBLIC: Owner/Agent Certification
This is to certify that I am the owner/agent of the property described in this application and that all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. By signing this application, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at reasonable times by County personnel for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.
Owner/Agent Signature Date
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence □ online notarization, this
Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Photocopies of Management of Notary Public - State of Florida Photocopies of Notary Public - State of Florida Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Replaced Authority Public - State of Florida
Notary Seal (or Title or Rank) Serial Number (if applicable)
For Office Use Only
Application Type Note amendment
Application Date 03/16/2022 Acceptance Date 03/21/2022 Fee \$2,090
Comments Due Report Due QUAL Report Due CC Meeting Date TBL Adjacent City of Cities
none
☐ Plats ☐ Surveys ☐ Site Plans ☐ Landscaping Plans ☐ Lighting Plans
□City Letter □ Agreements
Dother: SCAD
Distribute To Full Review Planning Council School Board Land Use & Permitting
☐ Health Department ☐ Zoning Code Services (BMSD only) ☐ Administrative Review
□ Other:
Received By

Jeffrey Modarelli, City Clerk City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

> Re: Land Use, zoning and permitting for property located at 6261 NW 6 Way, located in the City of Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 ("Property")

representatives, affiliates and/or consultants to act as agents in connection with land use, zoning and

Dear City Clerk: We hereby authorize Lochrie & Chakas, P.A. and Grover, Corlew Acquisitions LLC its permitting matters related to the property referenced above. Sincerely, Cypress 6261 LLC Printed Name: Rowald SchiffER Title: Florida STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of (check one): X physical presence or ___ online notarization, this ____ day of ___ April ____, 2021, by Ronald A. Schizger, who is the Manager of Cypress 6261 LLC who is personally known to me or who has produced FL DL as identification. DAVI DE VASCONCELOS SOUZA Notary Public State of Florida Commission# GG 909106 My comm. reques Aug. 29, 2023 Notary Public

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Aug

April 29, 2021

Jeffrey Modarelli, City Clerk City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Re: Land Use, zoning and permitting for property located at 701 W. Cypress Creek Road, located in the City of Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 ("Property")

Dear City Clerk:

We hereby authorize Lochrie & Chakas, P.A., Grover Corlew Acquisitions, LLC, and their employees to act as agents in connection with land use, zoning and permitting matters related to the property referenced above.

Sincerely,

Citrix Systems Inc.

By: Mark Haskell

Title: SR manager Real Estate

STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Bround County	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of (che physical presence or online notarization, this day of day of Mony Systems Inc. who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.	eck one):, 20 <u>#1</u> , by of Citrix
6	

MATTHEW T. LYNCH MY COMMISSION # GG314889 EXPIRES: March 21, 2023

Notary Public

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03/21/2023



Citrix Systems, Inc. 851 West Cypress Creek Rd. Ft. Lauderdale Fl. 33309

11/2/2018

- I, Citrix Systems, Inc. as owner of properties located at:
 - 851 W. Cypress Creek Road, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 and legally described as Corporate Park at Cypress Creek 108-11BA Por of lot 1 Desc as: Comm at most swly Cor said lot 1; E 5.35, NW 28.59 to POB N 17.97, W 16.80, N 212.82, E 53.21, S 152.49, E 18, S 38, W 8.02, S 41.32, W 45 To POB Less por desc in or 29763/1372.
 - 899 W. Cypress Creek Road, Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. 33309 and legally described as Corporate Park at Cypress Creek 108-11 B Lot. 1 Less Por Desc as BEG NE Corner of lot 2 & S R/W/L of NW 63 RD CT, ELY 36.79, S 204, W 207.54, N 32.82, E ALG S/L of lot 2 169.99, N ALG E/L of lot 2 171.70 To POB Less POR DESC AS:COM at most Swly Cor said Lot 1;E 5.35; NW 28.59 To POB N 17.97, W 16.80, N 212.82, E 53.21, S 152.49, E 18, S 38, W 8.02, S 41.32, W 45 To POB Less POR DESC in or 29763/1372.
 - 701 W. Cypress Creek Road, Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. 33309 and legally described as Corporate Park at Cypress Creek 108-11 B LOT 4

All according to records from the Broward County Property Appraiser website hereby authorize Mark Haskell, Laurie Lelack, and Guy Desautels to sign the permit application(s) as agent for owner,

	\mathcal{A}
Brian Shytle	<u> </u>
Print Name of Property Owner	Signature of Property Owner



State of Florida

County of Brawer

of November , 20 18 by Brico Shift

____ who is personally

Known to me or has produced

_ as identification

Print name of Notary Public

My commission expires: July 21, 2022

Signature of Notary Public



Application Number 57-MP-80

Development and Environmental Review Online Application Questionnaire Form

T	ype of Application		
	□ Plat	☐ Site Plan	☑ Note Amendment
P	roject Questionnaire		
PI	ease answer the questions n	narked for the type of application checked.	
		peing platted? Attach an additional sheet(s) if	necessary.
	The Property is alrea	ady platted. Applicant is requesting the companying site plan through the City	e plat note amendment to
	Is this project within an Development (FQD)? or Official Record Boo	n existing Development of Regional Impact (I If "Yes", indicate DRI or FQD name and Late ok and Page Number.	DRI) or Florida Quality st Ordinance number ☐ Yes ☒ No
	DRI Name	FQD Name	
	Latest Ordinance Number	Official Record Bo	ok and Page Number
	Is the project subject a municipality? If "Ye copy(s).	to any existing or proposed agreement(s) wit es", state the title and subject of the agreer	h Broward County or nent(s) and attach a ☐ Yes ☒ No
×	4. Is any portion of this p	lat currently the subject of a Land Use Plan A	Amendment (LUPA)? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
X	5. Does the note represe	ent a change in TRIPS? ⊠ Inc	rease □ Decrease □ No Change
X	6. Does the note represe	ent a major change in Land Use?	⊠ Yes □ No
	Are any off-site roadw proposed by the applic	vay improvements being required by any go cant? If "Yes", attach any sheets and describe	vernment agency or ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Does this property or property attach the appropriate	roject have an adjudicated or vested rights sta documentation.	atus? If "Yes", please ☐ Yes ☒ No
	if "Yes", please attach	any financial interest in properties near or adja a sheet(s) and describe fully.	LI TES ZINO
	 Does this property ab Requirement No. 19 (FDOT). 	out a State Road? If "Yes", see Suppleme for required letter from Florida Departmer	ntal Documentation t of Transportation □ Yes ⊠ No

	11. Has consideration been given to public transportation routes, shelters, or turnouts for the proposed project? If "Yes", please attach sheet(s) and describe fully.	□ Yes	⊠ No
	12. Are bikeways and walkways to be provided to connect residential areas to school or recreational sites? If "Yes", attach five (5) drawings showing facilities (if not show on plat).	⊠ Yes	□ No
	 Is credit being requested for private recreational facilities? If "Yes", attach two (2) sets of plans showing facilities. (APPLIES TO PROJECTS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA ONLY.) 	□ Yes	⊠ No
	14. Has any discussion with the School Board taken place? If "Yes", state the name and title of the person contacted.	Yes	□No
	Name/Title Lisa Wight; SCAD letter is included in this submission		
	15. If a school site will be reserved or dedicated on the property, is the site delineated on the plat or site plan?	□ Yes	⊠ No
	16. Are there any natural features located on the property (e.g. wetlands, dunes, areas of native tree canopy wildlife, habitats, etc.)? If "Yes", attach a sheet(s) and describe fully. For information, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section, Environ. Licensing & Bldg. Permitting (ELBP) Division.	□ Yes	⊠ No
	17. Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as "Natural Resource Areas?" If "Yes" see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 8. For locations, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	⊠ No
	18. Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as an "Urban Wilderness Area" or "Vegetative Resource Category Local Area of Particular Concern?" If "Yes", please see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 9. For locations, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	⊠ No
	19. Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as a "Cultural Resource Category Local Area of Particular Concern" which include archaeological sites and/or historic sites and structures? If "Yes", for archaeological sites, see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 10. For historic locations, contact the Broward County Historic Preservation Officer.	□ Yes	⊠ No
	20. Will any dredging or major filling operation be necessary, or is a waterway involved in the proposed project? If "Yes", permits may be required from Broward County. Please contact Broward County Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	⊠ No
×	21. Is the project to be served by an approved potable water system? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	⊠ Yes	□ No
	Facility Name Broward County Water Treatment Plant Address 3701 N. State Road 7, Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319		
×	22. Is this project to utilize on-site wells for its potable water? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 13 for required letter.	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	23. Is this project to be served by an approved wastewater (sewage) treatment plant? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	⊠ Yes	□ No
	Facility Name Broward County Wastewater Treatment Plant		
	Address 2401 N. Powerline Road, Pompano Beach, FL 33069		

X	24. Will septic tanks serve this project? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 12 for required letter.	☐ Yes	⊠ No
	25. Have provisions been made for the collection of solid waste for this project? If "Yes", state the name of the collector.	□ Yes	⊠ No
	Solid Waste Collector TBD; owner will contract with a private waste hauler		
	26. Has any contact been made with FPL and AT&T regarding service availability and easement requirements? If "Yes", state name and title of the person contacted.	□ Yes	⊠ No
	FPL – Name/Title AT&T – Name/Title		
×	27. Estimate or state the total number of on-site parking spaces to be provided.	Spaces 586	
×	28. If applicable, state the seating capacity of any proposed restaurant or public assembly facility, including day care centers or schools, or places of worship.	Seating N/A	



1401 EAST BROWARD BOULEVARD, SUITE 303 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 DIRECT DIAL: 954.617.8919 EMAIL: ASCHEIN@LOCHRIELAW.COM

Main Phone: 954.779.1119 Fax: 954.779.1117

Exhibit 8 Page 12 of 12

CORPORATE PARK AT CYPRESS CREEK PLAT PLAT NOTE AMENDMENT NARRATIVE Plat Book 108, Page 11 B.C.R. County Plat No. M-775

I. <u>Background</u>. Citrix Systems, Inc. and Cypress 6261 LLC (collectively, the "Applicant") are the owners of lots 4 and 5, respectively, of the CORPORATE PARK AT CYPRESS CREEK Plat, recorded in Plat Book 108, Page 11 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida ("Plat"). The Applicant is proposing to amend the plat note to accommodate a new mixed use development on the property, which is currently under review by the City pursuant to City Case No. UDP-S21045 ("Project"). Lots 4 and 5 of the Plat do not currently contain a traditional plat note restriction. However, the County stated that the Plat was originally approved for industrial uses, and there is an atypical note on the plat that states that residential uses are not permitted. Therefore, the Applicant is requesting to add a plat note restriction that would restrict Lots 4 and 5 of the Plat to the existing office square footage and to permit the development of 312 mid-rise residential units. An aerial of the property is pictured below.



II. Request. The current plat note vs. the proposed plat note restriction are as follows:

Current Plat Note:

None as to lots 4 and 5.

Proposed Plat Note:

Lots 4 and 5 are restricted to 32,933 square feet of office uses and 312 mid-rise units.